## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15903/2014

BELGAUM DIST. CENTRAL COOP. BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

M/s S-legal Associates, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Sharangouda N. Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 is directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent Nos. 3 & 5 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Proof of dasti in respect of Respondent No. 2 is defective. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects within a period of 2 weeks.

List the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) Registrar